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TYPE

CURRENT
12 MOS

PAST
12 MOS

DIFF

DIFF

NEW SINGLE
FAMILY
(UNITS )

SFD

375

351

24

7%

NEW
TOWNHOUSE
(UNITS )
TH

175

196

-11%

NEW
DUPLEX
TRIPLEX

QUADRIPLEX
(UNITS )

MFD

0%

NEW
APARTMENT
(UNITS )
APT

153

-153

-100%

TOTAL NEW
RESIDENTIAL
LIVING
(UNITS )

550

700

-150

-21%

NEW
APARTMENT
BUILDING
PERMITS

11

-100%

RESIDENTIAL
ALTERATIONS
AND
ADDITIONS
RAL & RAD

247

107

140

131%

DETACHED
GARAGES
AND
CARPORTS
GCP

65

62

5%

SHEDS
AND
BARNS
SHB

23

21

10%

PRIVATE
POOLS
P

20

16

25%

MisC.
COMMERCIAL
MiIC

32

25

28%

MisC.
RESIDENTIAL
MIR

355

487

-132

-27%

NEW
COMMERCIAL
NC

11

83%

COMMERCIAL
ALTERATIONS
AND
ADDITIONS
CAL & CAD

83

71

12

17%

SIGN
PERMITS
SGN

a4

45

-2%

u&o
NO
PERMITS GC

98

89

10%

DEMOLITION
PERMITS
DEMO

0%

TOTAL
PERMANENT
U&O'S
ISSUED

1529

1488

41

3%

TOTAL
TEMPORARY
U&O'S
ISSUED

248

278

-11%
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