## Planning and Growth Management Codes, Permits, and Inspection Services Use & Occupancy Certificates Issued Rolling Average

September 2020 Prepared By: \_\_\_\_ cw Checked By: \_\_\_ rs

September 2020	rrepared by:	CW	Checked by.	13
ТҮРЕ	CURRENT 12 MOS	PAST 12 MOS	DIFF	% DIFF
NEW SINGLE FAMILY (UNITS) SFD	375	351	24	7%
NEW TOWNHOUSE (UNITS) TH	175	196	-21	-11%
NEW DUPLEX TRIPLEX QUADRIPLEX (UNITS) MFD	0	0	0	0%
NEW APARTMENT (UNITS) APT	0	153	-153	-100%
TOTAL NEW RESIDENTIAL LIVING (UNITS)	550	700	-150	-21%
NEW APARTMENT BUILDING PERMITS	0	11	-11	-100%
RESIDENTIAL ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS RAL & RAD	247	107	140	131%
DETACHED GARAGES AND CARPORTS GCP	65	62	3	5%
SHEDS AND BARNS SHB	23	21	2	10%
PRIVATE POOLS P	20	16	4	25%
MISC. COMMERCIAL MIC	32	25	7	28%
MISC. RESIDENTIAL MIR	355	487	-132	-27%
NEW COMMERCIAL NC	11	6	5	83%
COMMERCIAL ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS CAL & CAD	83	71	12	17%
SIGN PERMITS SGN	44	45	-1	-2%
U & O NO PERMITS GC	98	89	9	10%
DEMOLITION PERMITS DEMO	1	1	0	0%
TOTAL PERMANENT U & O'S ISSUED	1529	1488	41	3%
TOTAL TEMPORARY U & O'S ISSUED	248	278	-30	-11%
133010		l	Printed:	10/14/2020

Printed: 10/14/2020